
 

2015 DAN DUNLAP MEMORIAL RUN 5K 

RESULTS 

PV HIGH SCHOOL ANDOVER, OH 

July 11, 2015 

70 DEGREES SUNNY 

Results by GOPHER RUNNING 

Click on the "pace" links to move about through the results. Use the Find option of your Web 

Browser to find the performance of a specific individual.  

 

       CLASS 

 PLACE PLACE                  FINISHER                  TIME     PACE 

 

    1       Eric Rupe, 23, Cortland, OH                17:50.0    5:45 

    2       Corry Mientkiewwicz, 18                    18:03.5    5:49 

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 

15:00 | Top 

 
    3       Thomas West, 49                            20:54.5    6:45 

    4    1  Dan Loose, 53, Ashtabula, OH               21:09.1    6:49 

    5    1  Chris Stasny, 25, Ashtabula, OH            21:29.9    6:56 

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 

15:00 | Top 

 
    6    2  Mark Osburn, 51, Kingsville, OH            21:56.0    7:04 

    7    3  Garrett Spring, 51                         22:20.9    7:13 

    8    1  Jon Decker, 39, Pierpont, Ohio             22:41.8    7:19 

    9    1  Terry Putt, 62, Orwell, OH                 23:45.1    7:40 

   10    1  Robert Sapatka, 48, Jefferson, OH          23:55.3    7:43 

   11       Michelle Rupe, 56*, Cortland, OH           24:04.3    7:46 

   12    1  Tyler Powell, 13, Andover, Ohio            24:23.1    7:52 

   13    1  Mitch Shahen, 58, Aliquippa, PA            24:31.8    7:55 

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 

15:00 | Top 

 
   14    2  Jim Timonere, 38, Ashtabula, OH            24:50.1    8:01 



   15       Sara Tilton, 13*, Dorset, OH               25:15.7    8:09 

   16       Ami Bennett, 41*, Conneaut, OH             25:32.0    8:14 

   17    1  Jamie Kennedy, 37*, Conneaut, OH           25:42.4    8:18 

   18    1  Dave VanGilder, 34, McDonald, Ohio         26:20.3    8:30 

   19    2  Tim Kennedy, 32, Conneaut, OH              26:35.1    8:35 

   20    3  Clay Harvey, 38, Andover, Ohio             26:54.5    8:41 

   21    2  Vernon Palo, 55                            27:07.3    8:45 

   22    3  Chris Kovatch, 31                          27:08.5    8:45 

   23    1  Julie Swiger, 40*, Pierpont, Ohio          27:09.9    8:46 

   24    2  Jacklyn Keysa, 41*, Austinburg, OH         27:27.0    8:51 

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 

15:00 | Top 

 
   25    1  Isaac Oraho0d, 16, Andover, Ohio           27:58.0    9:01 

   26    1  Rebecca Dillon, 18*, Williamsfield, Ohio   27:58.3    9:01 

   27    2  Lisa Neeldinfante, 38*, Cortland, OH       28:13.1    9:06 

   28    2  Brian Hartzell, 49                         28:15.5    9:07 

   29    1  Jenna Singer, 13*                          28:46.1    9:17 

   30    3  Meghan Kifer, 36*, Vienna, Ohio            28:56.9    9:20 

   31    2  Jon Noschell, 9, Dorset, OH                28:57.2    9:20 

   32    4  Shawna Bryan, 39*, Andover, Ohio           29:46.1    9:36 

   33    1  Susan Sisley, 48*, Williamsfield, Ohio     30:14.6    9:45 

   34    3  Jay Janek, 49, Conneaut, OH                30:38.6    9:53 

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 

15:00 | Top 

 
   35    2  Patty Crooks, 48*, Berlin Center, Ohio     31:27.8   10:09 

   36    1  Scott Brown, 44                            33:10.4   10:42 

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 

15:00 | Top 

 
   37    3  Aden Hilston, 7, Rayham, MA                34:14.4   11:03 

   38    2  Brad Hilston, 15, WiLlowick, OH            34:14.8   11:03 

   39    2  Bradd Hilston, 42, Rayham, MA              34:15.9   11:03 

   40    3  Rob Hilston, 44, WiLlowick, OH             34:20.8   11:05 

   41    3  Kathleen Hilston, 44*, WiLlowick, OH       34:21.2   11:05 

   42    4  Colleen Dunlap, 44*                        34:55.0   11:16 

   43    4  Thomas West, 7                             35:16.5   11:23 

   44    2  Angela Lipani, 18*                         36:03.7   11:38 

   45    3  Barb Hogan, 49*                            36:11.3   11:40 

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 

15:00 | Top 

 
   46    1  Sue Hudnall, 53*, Andover, Ohio            38:59.0   12:34 

   47    2  Jenna Harvey, 11*, Andover, Ohio           40:02.5   12:55 

   48    5  Melissa Harvey, 39*                        40:02.9   12:55 

   49    6  Melissa Cronin, 35*, Warren, Ohio          40:08.9   12:57 

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 

15:00 | Top 

 
   50    5  Alex Simon, 8, Conneaut, OH                41:06.3   13:16 

   51    1  Sonya Sprinkle, 28*, Conneaut, OH          41:08.6   13:16 



 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 

15:00 | Top 

 
   52    4  Karen Sprinkle, 48*, Conneaut, OH          45:10.5   14:34 

   53    5  Kristy Arrigan, 40*, Meadville, Pennsylvan 45:50.3   14:47 

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 

15:00 | Top 

 
   54    2  Cathyh Prine, 28*, Conneaut, OH            46:52.2   15:07 

   55       Dezarae Sprinkle*, Andover, Ohio           47:52.4   15:27 

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 

15:00 | Top 

 
   56    2  tammy sterling, 50*, guys mills, Pennsylva 52:16.6   16:52 

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 

15:00 | Top 

 
   57    1  Charlene Anchof, 59*, Jefferson, OH      1:01:30.4   19:50 

   58    3  Ron Headley, 58                          1:01:31.3   19:51 

   59    2  Shelia Headley, 59*, Jefferson, OH       1:01:31.4   19:51 

* indicates females 

6 finishers among Males (no age given) 

5 finishers among Men Under 15 

2 finishers among Men 15 - 19 

1 finishers among Men 25 - 29 

3 finishers among Men 30 - 34 

3 finishers among Men 35 - 39 

3 finishers among Men 40 - 44 

3 finishers among Men 45 - 49 

3 finishers among Men 50 - 54 

3 finishers among Men 55 - 59 

1 finishers among Men 60 - 64 

2 finishers among Women Under 15 

2 finishers among Women 15 - 19 

2 finishers among Women 25 - 29 

6 finishers among Women 35 - 39 

5 finishers among Women 40 - 44 

4 finishers among Women 45 - 49 

2 finishers among Women 50 - 54 

2 finishers among Women 55 - 59 

1 finishers among Females (no age given) 

33 male finishers 

26 female finishers 

59 total finishers 

 

 

Age Groups 

       CLASS 

 PLACE PLACE                  FINISHER                  TIME     PACE 

 

Open Men 

    1    1  Eric Rupe, 23, Cortland, OH                17:50.0    5:45 

    2    2  Corry Mientkiewwicz, 18                    18:03.5    5:49 



    3    3  Thomas West, 49                            20:54.5    6:45 

 

Open Women 

   11    1  Michelle Rupe, 56, Cortland, OH            24:04.3    7:46 

   15    2  Sara Tilton, 13, Dorset, OH                25:15.7    8:09 

   16    3  Ami Bennett, 41, Conneaut, OH              25:32.0    8:14 

 

 

 

 

 

       CLASS 

 PLACE PLACE                  FINISHER                  TIME     PACE 

 

Men Under 15 

   12    1  Tyler Powell, 13, Andover, Ohio            24:23.1    7:52 

 

Men 15 - 19 

   25    1  Isaac Oraho0d, 16, Andover, Ohio           27:58.0    9:01 

 

 

Men 25 - 29 

    5    1  Chris Stasny, 25, Ashtabula, OH            21:29.9    6:56 

 

Men 30 - 34 

   18    1  Dave VanGilder, 34, McDonald, Ohio         26:20.3    8:30 

 

Men 35 - 39 

    8    1  Jon Decker, 39, Pierpont, Ohio             22:41.8    7:19 

 

Men 40 - 44 

   36    1  Scott Brown, 44                            33:10.4   10:42 

 

Men 45 - 49 

   10    1  Robert Sapatka, 48, Jefferson, OH          23:55.3    7:43 

 

Men 50 - 54 

    4    1  Dan Loose, 53, Ashtabula, OH               21:09.1    6:49 

 

Men 55 - 59 

   13    1  Mitch Shahen, 58, Aliquippa, PA            24:31.8    7:55 

 

Men 60 - 64 

    9    1  Terry Putt, 62, Orwell, OH                 23:45.1    7:40 

 

 

 

 

 

       CLASS 

 PLACE PLACE                  FINISHER                  TIME     PACE 

 

Women Under 15 

   29    1  Jenna Singer, 13                           28:46.1    9:17 

 

Women 15 - 19 

   26    1  Rebecca Dillon, 18, Williamsfield, Ohio    27:58.3    9:01 



 

 

Women 25 - 29 

   51    1  Sonya Sprinkle, 28, Conneaut, OH           41:08.6   13:16 

 

 

Women 35 - 39 

   17    1  Jamie Kennedy, 37, Conneaut, OH            25:42.4    8:18 

 

Women 40 - 44 

   23    1  Julie Swiger, 40, Pierpont, Ohio           27:09.9    8:46 

 

Women 45 - 49 

   33    1  Susan Sisley, 48, Williamsfield, Ohio      30:14.6    9:45 

 

Women 50 - 54 

   46    1  Sue Hudnall, 53, Andover, Ohio             38:59.0   12:34 

 

Women 55 - 59 

   57    1  Charlene Anchof, 59, Jefferson, OH       1:01:30.4   19:50 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Return to home page.  
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